Stock No: APH00421

Kobelco SK260LC-8 Hydraulic Excavator

Serial No: LL1306901

Reg No: 96667D

Cat: EXC25 Year: 2014 Provisional?: Supplier: RB geelong
Log
Date Type Description Meter Labour Parts
29/01/2024 OTHER Next REGISTRATION
RENEWALS - date postponed
from 28-Jan-24
9/11/2023 SERVICE  TG: Carry out 250hr engine service 4601  $425.00
as per manufactures specifications.
Change engine oil and filter, fuel
filtes, air filter. Checked final
drives and other fluids - all OK (@
4601 Hours)
12/10/2023 REPAIR TG: Wire in new UHF. Top up hyd $125.00
oil (no sign of leaks). Tension track
and grease machine
31/01/2023 OTHER Next REGISTRATION
RENEWALS - date postponed
from 28-Jan-23
20/01/2023 OTHER CJD: Supply of expansion tank $528.15
6/12/2022 OTHER ITR: Carrier Roller x 2 $289.46
8/09/2022 OTHER Filtermax: Supply 1000hr filter kit $353.62
31/03/2022 OTHER Jennings Glass: Rops Windscreen $349.45
supplied
29/03/2022 SERVICE  TG: Carry out 250hr engine 4066  $125.00
service. Change oils, filters. Check
final drives (@ 4066 Hours)
17/01/2022 OTHER Next REGISTRATION
RENEWALS - date postponed
from 28-Jan-22
8/12/2021 OTHER Jennings Glass: 1 x Rops Lower $258.20
Front Glass
5/10/2021 OTHER STM: Wiper motor $526.28
12/08/2021 SERVICE  RG: Service. Change engine oil and 3622 $150.00

filter and fuel filters. Change
batteries. Place rubber down
tighten squealing fan belts and ALT
belts (@ 3622 Hours)

Model:

Kobelco SK260

Under Repair? [

Orange Truck & Ag

Run by Lee-Anne Finlay on 7/08/2024 12:48:19 PM
THTO6R_DETAIL



Stock No: APH00421

Kobelco SK260LC-8 Hydraulic Excavator

Serial No: LL1306901

Reg No: 96667D

9/08/2021

7/12/2020

25/11/2020
24/09/2020

21/09/2020

21/09/2020

16/09/2020

15/09/2020

7/04/2020

7/04/2020

2/04/2020

31/03/2020
19/02/2020
18/02/2020
13/01/2020

10/01/2020

OTHER

OTHER

REPAIR
REPAIR

SERVICE

REPAIR

REPAIR

REPAIR

SERVICE

OTHER

OTHER
OTHER
REPAIR
OTHER
SERVICE

OTHER

WESTERN BATTERY: 2 x Gold
N120 Truck batteries

SCH: 4 x wire hose, 2 x JIC hose
end, 2 x Male hose end, 4 x
Ferrule, 1 x ORFS sealing o-ring,
1.5 x hose assembly

HR: Fit new e-atop

Assembly of Final Drive

Fit Duo-Cone Seals

Tourque Assembly

Fit Track (@ 3322 Hours)
Service includign oils, fuel filter,
cab filter, air filter, Removal of
final drive assembly (@ 3322
Hours)

Remove RH track,

Dissassembly of RH final drive
Duo BrokenClean parts (@ 3322
Hours)

Installed injector

Installed ECM (@ 3323 Hours)
Tightened and checked bolts on
final drive

Remove injector from engine
250 Hour Service, Repair Grease
Fittings and help remove dipper
cylinder and replace A/C Belt (@
2772 Hours)

Future Fleet - Travel to Canberra
Windfarm

STM - V-Belt

STM - Belt Set

Fit New Battery isolator,
Add conditional Registration

Carry out 250hr Service, Grease
inner circle - test run all ok (@
2464 Hours)

SCH: 2 x Adapotors, 2 x retaining
rings, 2 X o-rings

3322

3322

3322

3323

2772

2464

$25.00
$225.00

$75.00

$225.00

$275.00

$275.00

$125.00

$397.11

$406.80

$1,062.50

$278.50

$97.70
$213.83

$93.76

Orange Truck & Ag

Run by Lee-Anne Finlay on 7/08/2024 12:48:20 PM
THTO6R_DETAIL



Stock No: APH00421 Kobelco SK260LC-8 Hydraulic Excavator Serial No: LL1306901 Reg No: 96667D

20/08/2019 SERVICE  Carry out service as per 2256
manufacturers recommendations.
(@ 2256 Hours)

6/03/2019 REPAIR Fit New rotating beacon

11/10/2018 SERVICE Carry out 1000hr service, re-shim 2006
g/h - test run all ok (@ 2006 Hours)

$2,050.00 $4,855.36

Orange Truck & Ag Run by Lee-Anne Finlay on 7/08/2024 12:48:20 PM
THTO6R_DETAIL



