Stock No	: APH004	421 Kobelco SK260LC-	8 Hydrau	ulic Exca	vator	Serial No: LL1306901	Reg No: 96667D
Cat: EXC25 Year: 2		2014 Provisional?:	Supplier: RB geelong			Model: Kobelco SK260	Under Repair?
Log							
Date	Туре	Description	Meter	Labour	Parts		
29/01/2024	OTHER	Next REGISTRATION RENEWALS - date postponed from 28-Jan-24					
9/11/2023	SERVICE	TG: Carry out 250hr engine service as per manufactures specifications. Change engine oil and filter, fuel filtes, air filter. Checked final drives and other fluids - all OK (@ 4601 Hours)	4601	\$425.00			
12/10/2023	REPAIR	TG: Wire in new UHF. Top up hyd oil (no sign of leaks). Tension track and grease machine		\$125.00			
31/01/2023	OTHER	Next REGISTRATION RENEWALS - date postponed from 28-Jan-23					
20/01/2023	OTHER	CJD: Supply of expansion tank			\$528.15		
6/12/2022	OTHER	ITR: Carrier Roller x 2			\$289.46		
8/09/2022	OTHER	Filtermax: Supply 1000hr filter kit			\$353.62		
31/03/2022	OTHER	Jennings Glass: Rops Windscreen supplied			\$349.45		
29/03/2022	SERVICE	TG: Carry out 250hr engine service. Change oils, filters. Check final drives (@ 4066 Hours)	4066	\$125.00			
17/01/2022	OTHER	Next REGISTRATION RENEWALS - date postponed from 28-Jan-22					
8/12/2021	OTHER	Jennings Glass: 1 x Rops Lower Front Glass			\$258.20		
5/10/2021	OTHER	STM: Wiper motor			\$526.28		
12/08/2021	SERVICE	RG: Service. Change engine oil and filter and fuel filters. Change batteries. Place rubber down tighten squealing fan belts and ALT belts (@ 3622 Hours)	3622	\$150.00			

Stock No:	APH004	421 Kobelco SK260LC-	8 Hydra	ulic Excava	ator	Serial No: LL1306901	Reg No: 96667D
9/08/2021 0	OTHER	WESTERN BATTERY: 2 x Gold N120 Truck batteries			\$397.11		
7/12/2020 (OTHER	SCH: 4 x wire hose, 2 x JIC hose end, 2 x Male hose end, 4 x Ferrule, 1 x ORFS sealing o-ring, 1.5 x hose assembly			\$406.80		
25/11/2020 F	REPAIR	HR: Fit new e-atop		\$25.00			
24/09/2020 F	REPAIR	Assembly of Final Drive Fit Duo-Cone Seals Tourque Assembly Fit Track (@ 3322 Hours)	3322	\$225.00			
21/09/2020 \$	SERVICE	Service includign oils, fuel filter, cab filter, air filter, Removal of final drive assembly (@ 3322 Hours)	3322	\$75.00			
21/09/2020 F	REPAIR	Remove RH track, Dissassembly of RH final drive Duo BrokenClean parts (@ 3322 Hours)	3322	\$225.00			
16/09/2020 F	REPAIR	Installed injector Installed ECM (@ 3323 Hours)	3323	\$275.00			
15/09/2020 F	REPAIR	Tightened and checked bolts on final drive Remove injector from engine		\$275.00			
7/04/2020 S	SERVICE	250 Hour Service, Repair Grease Fittings and help remove dipper cylinder and replace A/C Belt (@ 2772 Hours)	2772	\$	1,062.50		
7/04/2020 0	OTHER	Future Fleet - Travel to Canberra Windfarm			\$278.50		
2/04/2020	OTHER	STM - V-Belt			\$97.70		
31/03/2020	OTHER	STM - Belt Set			\$213.83		
19/02/2020 F	REPAIR	Fit New Battery isolator,					
8/02/2020	OTHER	Add conditional Registration					
13/01/2020 \$	SERVICE	Carry out 250hr Service, Grease inner circle - test run all ok (@ 2464 Hours)	2464	\$125.00			
10/01/2020 0	OTHER	SCH: 2 x Adapotors, 2 x retaining rings, 2 x o-rings			\$93.76		

Stock No: APH004	421 Kobelco SK260LC-8	Hydraulic Excavator	Serial No: LL1306901	Reg No: 96667D
20/08/2019 SERVICE	Carry out service as per manufacturers recommendations. (@ 2256 Hours)	2256		
6/03/2019 REPAIR	Fit New rotating beacon			
11/10/2018 SERVICE	Carry out 1000hr service, re-shim q/h - test run all ok (@ 2006 Hours)	2006		
		\$2,050.00 \$4,855.36		